
GOVERN.MENT 
FLORID A 

Interoffice Memorandum 

February 27, 2020 

TO: 

THRU: 

CONTACT: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
Board of County Commissioners 

Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator 

Terry Olson, Administrator 
Arts and Cultural Affairs Office 

March 10, 2020 - Consent Agenda Item 
Approval of Artwork Loan and Exhibition Extension Agreement 
between Orange County and Frederick Napoli 

The Public Art Review Board with staff support from the Office of Arts and Cultural 
Affairs has selected sculptures for an annual exhibition on the lawn of the Orange 
County Administration Center. This temporary outdoor sculpture program is open to 
artists who have carved sculptural pieces. 

Frederick Napoli's artwork, "Onward and Upward," is currently on the lawn of the 
Orange County Administration Center and the timeframe has been extended from 
October 11 , 2019 through October 1, 2020. 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

TO/ls 

Approval and execution of First Amendment to 
Artist Exhibition Agreement between Orange 
County, Florida and Frederick Napoli for the 
period of October 11, 2019 through October 1, 
2020. 

c. Byron W. Brooks, AICP, County Administrator 
Randy Singh, Deputy County Administrator 



FJRST AMENDMENT 
TO 

ARTIST EXHIBITION AGREEMENT 
between 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

and 

FREDERICK NAPOLI 

This First Amendment is entered into as of March 10, 2020 by and between Orange 
County, Florida, a charter county and political subdivision of the State of Florida 
("County") and Frederick Napoli, an individual with an address of 610 Surryse Road, 
Lake Zurich , Illinois 60047("Artist"). 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the County and Artist entered into an for the exhibition of the artwork 
entitled "Onward and Upward" (Artwork) on September 20, 2018 ("Agreement") ; and 

WHEREAS, the loan of the Artwork was scheduled to expire on October 11, 2019, 
however the County and Artist desire to extend the term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing , the parties hereto agree 
as follows: 

1. Extension of Contract Term. The Agreement shall remain in effect from 
October 11, 2019 and terminate no earlier than October 1, 2020 and no later than 
October 12, 2020. 

2. Sale of Artwork. The Artist may sell the Artwork prior to the termination of the 
Agreement. If the Artwork is sold , the Agreement shall terminate upon removal of the 
Artwork. 

3. Agreement. All other terms, conditions and obligations of the County and 
Artist arising from the Agreement shall remain unaltered and in full force and effect. 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: March 10, 2020



WHEREFORE, this First Amendment is entered into as of the date and year 
written above. 

ATTEST: Phil Diamond CPA, 
County Comptroller, as Clerk of the 
Board of County Commissioners 

By: {ail~ 
eput~lerk 

Printed Name Katie Smith 
--------

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: Board of County ~ers 

B~~R 
~~t rryLOemings 

r'brange County Mayor 

Date: /P H.Mdl 't,ze) 

FREDERICK NAPOLI 

By: r~ 13, 1/{gp&t' 
a 

Date 1 ~ (,
1 

2.D ;)__ () 

-




